
803

LIST OF SPECIAL ARTICLES AND MISCELLANEOUS
MATTER CONTAINED IN PREVIOUS ISSUES.

This list refers to the special articles and other more or less important miscellaneous
matters which appeared in previous issues of the Official Year Book, but which, owing to
exigencies of space, are either not included, or included in abbreviated form only, in the
present issue. The list has been restricted, on this occasion, to articles, etc., to which
references are not given in the various chapters of this issue.

The Roman figures indicate the number of the Year Book to which reference is made.
In cases where matter was published in more than one previous issue, the volume and page
for the last issue containing such matter are given.

Year
Book Page
No.

Administrative Government . . . . . . . . XII. 924
Advances to Settlers . . . . . . . . . . XII. 383
Advisory Council of Science and Industry .. .. .. XI. 1195
Animal and Vegetable Diseases and Pests Acts (Conspectus) . . XIV. 1066
Annexation of Australia . . . . . . . . . . XXII. 4
Australian Metal Exchange . . . . . . . . XII. 471
Bounties on Agricultural Products . . . . . . . . XIV. 296
Building Stones of Australia . . . . . . . . IX. 446
Building Stones of Queensland . . . . . . . . XII. 89
Bulletins of Climatology . . . . . . . . . . XIX. 51
Cancer in Australia, 1881 to 1910 . . . . . . . . V. 230
Census and Statistics Act of 1905 (Text) . . . . . . I. 8
Chemistry, South Australian Department of . . . . . . XTV. 1064
Commercial and Industrial Bureau of the Board of Trade . . XVII. 1037
Commonwealth Bank . . . . . . . . . . XI. 815
Commonwealth Bureau of Census and Statistics, Creation of .. I. 11
Commonwealth Government Shipping and Shipbuilding

Activities . . . . . . . . . . . . XXII. 256
Commonwealth Savings Bank . . . . . . . . X. 789
Constitution Acts (Conspectus) . . . . . . . . XIII. 928
Coolgardie Water Scheme . . . . . . . . VI. 576
Co-operation in Australia . . . . . . . . . . XVII. 581
Copper Mining, History of . . . . . . . . V. 498
Cost of Living Inquiry, 1910-11 .. .. .. .. V. 1167
Country Koads Board, Victoria . . . . . . . . XV. 526

Creation of Colonies . . . . . . . . vul- 17. . . . . . . . . . .
I 5.XZI > o

Customs Tariff, 1914 . . . . . . . . . . XI. 603
Decimal Coinage.. .. .. .. .. .. XV. 719
Designs .. .. .. .. .. .. XII. 1174
Diphtheria .. .. .. .. .. .. XVI. 1031
Early Knowledge of Australia . . . . . . . . I. 44
Enemy Contracts Annulment Act 1915 (Text) . . . . VIII. 1095
Enemy Patents and Trade Marks . . . . . . . . XIII. 1104
Exploration of Australia (Maps) . . . . . . . . VIII. 35
Fauna of Australia .. .. .. .. .. II. Ill
Federal Capital City (Map and Designs for Lay-out) . . . . V. 1139
Federal Capital Territory — Structure and Scenery of .. .. XXII. 627
Federal Movement in Australia . . . . . . . . I. 17



804 LIST OF SPECIAL ARTICLES, ETC.

Flora of Australia
Fodder Plants, Native Australian
Food and Drugs, Inspection and Sale
Forest Areas, Characteristics of State
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Friendly Societies Acts (Conspectus)
Geological History of Australia, Salient Features _.
Geological Map of Australia
Geology of Australia
Goulburn River Gravitation Scheme (Map) .. .. . •>
Grasses and Saltbushes of Australia
Health Legislation
Henderson, Report by Sir Reginald (Naval Matters)
Hydrology of Australia
Influenza Epidemic of 1918-19
International Currency
Interstate Commission
Interstate Commission, Tariff Reports
Iron Mining, History
Islands off the Coast of Australia
Labour and Industrial Branch, Functions
Lakes of Australia
Life Tables
Lighthouses and Lights
Local Option
Manufactures Encouragement Act 1908-12 ..
Masculinity of Population, 1796 to 1907
Medical Inspection of State School Children
Military Cadets, Anthropometrical Measurements of ..
Military System, Development
Military System prior to Federation, History of
Milk Supply and Dairy Supervision
Mineral Springs in Australia
Mining, Aid to ..
Mountain Systems of Australia .. ..
Municipal Rating
Murray River Waters Conference
New Guinea, Territory of, and Papua—Map
Orographical Map of Australia
Orography of Australia
Parliamentary and Departmental Reports and Papers
Past Glacial Action in Australia
Past Volcanic Action in Australia
Patents
Penological Methods, Improvement of
Plains and Peneplains of Australia
Population of Australia, Characteristics of the Development of,

and the effect of the War thereupon
Ports of Australia
Postal Services in Early Days
Post-Censal Adjustment of Population Estimates
Preferential Tariffs of the British Empire
Premiers' Conference, 1914
Premiers' Conference, 1915
Premiers' Conference, 1916 .. • • •
Premiers' Conference, 1916-17
Premiers' Conference, 1918
Publications issued by the Commonwealth Statistician, 1906-20

Year
Book
No.

II.
VI.
xn.
VI.
xn.
X.

VII.
xn.
n.

xin.
IX.
xn.
VI.
n.

xm.
xm.
xm.
IX.
ni.
V.

vn.
IV.
XX.
n.
XV.
XI.
n.
xn.
XI.
xn.
ii.

XII.
VI.
V.
in.

xvn.
VII.
XVI.
XI.
m.
xm.
xm.
XIV.
xn.
V.

xn.

Page

117
1190
1053
446
973
800
56
51
78
561
84

1050
1067
67

1128
1146
1123
1134
508
51
992
59
962
668
1027
451
163
1068
1203
999
1075
1056
55
527
59
124
1059
665
49
59
4

1133
46

1170
922
82

xm.
m.
v.

VI.
XI.
vn.

vm.
XI.

XII.
XIV.
xm.

1126
669
754
112
601

1055
1081
1191
1194
1061

2



LIST OF SPECIAL ARTICLES, ETC. 805

Year
Book Page
No.

Publications, State, 1906-20 .. .. .. .. XIII. 6
Railways, Nonconformity of Gauge .. .. .. XV. 634
Railways, Private .. .. .. .. .. XIV. Oil
Rainfall, Factors determining Distribution and Intensity .. VI. 72
Rainfall Map—Wettest Months of Year .. .. .. XVII. 69
Rainfall from 1860 .. .. .. .. .. XV. 53
Rates of Infant Mortality, Australia .. .. .. V. 227
Rates of Mortality, Methods of Measuring .. .. .. XII. 229
Registration of Births, Marriages and Deaths, and Legitimation

Acts (Conspectus) .. .. .. .. .. XIII. 212
Returned Soldiers' Settlement Acts (Conspectus) .. .. XIII. 1018
Rivers of Australia .. .. .. .. .. II. 67
Sale and Custody of Poisons .. .. .. .. XII. 1054
Seat of Government .. .. .. .. .. IV. 1134
Seismology in Australia .. . . . .. .. .. IV. 82
Settlement in Australia, Climatic Factors influencing.. .. XI. 84
Standard Times in Australia .. .. .. .. XI. 1201
State Aid to Mining .. .. .. .. .. V. 540
Statistical Conference, 1906 .. .. ... .. I. 12
Statistics, Development of State .. .. .. .. I. 1
Suicide in Australia .. .. .. .. .. V. 240
Sydney Harbour Collieries .. .. .. .. VI. 504
Taxation Acts (Conspectus) .. .. .. .. XIV. 722
Tin Mining, History of .. .. .. .. .. III. 504
Topography of Australia .. .. .. .. .. XX. 75
Trade Marks .. .. .. .. .. .. XII. 1173
Trade of the. Individual States .. .. .. .. IV. 664
Trade, Prices, and House Rents—Control of .. .. XXII. 530
Trade Unionism in Australia, Historical Development .. IX. 937
Trans-Australian Railway .. .. • .. .. XI. 662
Treasurers' Conference, 1914 .. .. .. .. VII. 1061
Tuberculosis in Australia, 1881 to 1910 .. .. .. V. 230
Unification of Gauge .. .. .. .. .. XIV. 563
Unification of Gauge Conference .. .. .. .. XV. 535
Universities, Historical Sketch .. .. .. .. II. 898
Wages and Conditions of Employment (Conspectus) .. .. XVI. 567
Wages and Terms of Contract, Regulation .. .. .. IX. 959
Wages, Real—International Comparison of .. .. .. XXII. 542
War Loans (Commonwealth) .. .. .. .. XIV. 695
War Precautions Act 1914 .. .. .. .. XI. 1034
War Precautions Regulations .. .. .. .. XI. 1034
Wealth, Private of Australia, 1925 .. .. .. XXI. 415
Weights and Measures Acts (Conspectus) .. .. .. XV. 1038
Wimmera-Mallee Gravitation Channel System, Map .. .. XIII. 562
Wireless Telegraphy .. .. .. .. .. XV. 628

By Authority: H. J. OBKBN, Government Printer, Melbourne.



Price List of Publications issued by the Commonwealth
Bureau of Census and Statistics, Canberra.

Publications.

ANNUAL —
Official Year Book of the Common-

wealth
Oversea Trade
Population and Vital (Demography)
Production
Labour Report
Pocket Compendium of Australian

Statistics
Transport and Communication
Finance

QUARTERLY —
Quarterly Summary of Australian

Statisticsf

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS —
Social Insurance
Superannuation for the Common-

wealth Public Service
Diseases and Causes of Death,

Nomenclature of
Australian Life Tables, 1901-1910-
Australian Joint Life Tables, 1901-

1910

CENSUS, 1911—
Vol. I.— Report
Vol. II. (Parts 1-8)J
Vol. HI. (Parts 9-14)J
Mathematical Theory of Population**

CENSUS, 1921 —
Bulletins — Nos. 1 to 26 . . each
Detailed Tables, Parts I. to XXIX.

each
Vol. I. Detailed Tables. Parts I. to

XVI. ..
Vol. II. Detailed Tables, Parts

XVII. to XXIX., and Statisti-
cian's Report

Statistician's Report

Price.

s. d.

5 0
21 0
7 6
7 6
3 6

1 0
3 6
3 6

fl 0
\4 0*

1 0

1 0

1 0
5 0

5 0

30 0
30 0
30 0
10 0

1 0

2 6

30 0

30 0
2 6

Price, Post Free.

Australia.

s. d.

6 9
23 7
8 3
8 2
3 11

1 1
3 10
3 10

1 2
4 8*

1 4

1 4

1 1
5 3

5 3

II
||
II

10 10

1 1

ft

II

II
4 0

All other
Places.

s. d.

7 2
23 7
8 3
8 2
3 11

1 1
3 10
3 10

1 2
4 8*

1 4

1 4

1 1
5 3

5 3

II
II
II

12 5

1 1

tt

11

II
4 0

Last Issue (and
Date Issued).

1930. (12/1930)
1928-29. (3/1930)
1929. (11/1930)
1928-29. (9/1930)
1929. (9/1930)

1930. (8/1930)
1928-29. (6/1930)
1928-29. (5/1930)

\Sept. (11/1930)

Sept., 1910

Nov., 1910

Dec., 1910
Nov., 1914

Jan., 1918

June, 1917
Nov., 1914

»»

June, 1917

1922 and 1923

1924 to 1926

Oct., 1925

Sept., 1927
'•

* Annual Subscription. 1 Previously issued monthly up to No. 69, September, 1917.
J Separate parts available at various prices—Is. to 17s., plus postage. U Kates (parcel) vary according
to destination. •• Appendix to Census Eeport, Vol. I. (1911).—tt Price varies according to weight.

The above publications are obtainable by purchase from McCarron, Bird and Co., 479 Collins-street,
Melbourne; Commonwealth Treasury, Branch Office, 3 Martin-place, Sydney; or may be ordered through
McCarron, Stewart and Co., 22 Goulburn-street, Sydney ; Gordon and Gotch Ltd., 212-214 Queen-street,
Brisbane ; A. W. Birchall and Sons, Central Brisbane-street, Launceston.


