Vear

LIST OF SPECIAL ARTICLES AND MISCELLANEOUS MATTER CONTAINED IN PREVIOUS ISSUES.

This list refers to the special articles and other more or less important miscellaneous matters which appeared in previous issues of the Official Year Book, but which, owing to exigencies of space, are either not included, or included in abbreviated form only, in the present issue. The list has been restricted, on this occasion, to articles, etc., to which references are not given in the various chapters of this issue.

The Roman figures indicate the number of the Year Book to which reference is made. In cases where matter was published in more than one previous issue, the volume and page for the last issue containing such matter are given.

		Year Book No.	Page
Administrative Government		XII.	924
Advances to Settlers	.,	XII.	383
Advisory Council of Science and Industry	.,	XI.	1195
Animal and Vegetable Diseases and Pests Acts (Conspectus)	.,	XIV.	1066
Annexation of Australia		XXII.	4
Australian Metal Exchange		XII.	471
Bounties on Agricultural Products		XIV.	296
Building Stones of Australia		IX.	446
Building Stones of Queensland		XII.	89
Bulletins of Climatology		XIX.	51
Cancer in Australia, 1881 to 1910		V.	230
Census and Statistics Act of 1905 (Text)		I.	8
Chemistry, South Australian Department of		XIV.	1064
Commercial and Industrial Bureau of the Board of Trade		XVII.	1037
Commonwealth Bank		XI.	815
Commonwealth Bureau of Census and Statistics, Creation of		I.	11
Commonwealth Government Shipping and Shipbuilding			
Activities		XXII.	256
Commonwealth Savings Bank		X.	789
Constitution Acts (Conspectus)		XIII.	928
Coolgardie Water Scheme		VI.	576
Co-operation in Australia		XVII.	581
Copper Mining, History of		٧.	498
Cost of Living Inquiry, 1910-11		V.	1167
Country Roads Board, Victoria		XV.	526
Creation of Colonies		(VIII.	17
Creation of Colomes	• •	lxxII.	5
Customs Tariff, 1914		XI.	603
Decimal Coinage		XV.	719
Designs		XII.	1174
Diphtheria		XÝI.	1031
Early Knowledge of Australia		I.	44
Enemy Contracts Annulment Act 1915 (Text)		VIII.	1095
Enemy Patents and Trade Marks		XIII.	1104
Exploration of Australia (Maps)		VIII.	35
Fauna of Australia		II.	111
Federal Capital City (Map and Designs for Lay-out)		٧.	1139
Federal Capital Territory-Structure and Scenery of		XXII.	627
Federal Movement in Australia		I.	17

					Year Book No.	Page
Flora of Australia	••		• •		II.	117
Fodder Plants, Native Australian					VI.	1190
Food and Drugs, Inspection and S	_				XII.	1053
Forest Areas, Characteristics of St.					VI.	446
Fremantle Harbour Trust					XII.	973
Friendly Societies Acts (Conspectu	8)	••			Χ.	800
Geological History of Australia, Sa					VII.	56
Geological Map of Australia		••			XII.	51
Geology of Australia			••		II.	78
Goulburn River Gravitation Schem		••		• •	XIII.	561
Grasses and Saltbushes of Australi		••	••		IX.	84
Traith Taminlation		••	••	• •	XII.	1050
Henderson, Report by Sir Reginal	d (Naval	Matters\	••		VI.	1067
	•	-	••	••	п.	67
Hydrology of Australia	• •	••	••	••	XIII.	1128
Influenza Epidemic of 1918–19	••	• •	••	• •	XIII.	1146
International Currency	• •	••	• •	• •	XIII.	1123
Interstate Commission	• •	••	• •	••		
Interstate Commission, Tariff Rep	orts	••	• •	• •	IX.	1134
Iron Mining, History	• •	••	••	• •	ш.	508
Islands off the Coast of Australia	••.	• •	••	• •	٧.	51
Labour and Industrial Branch, Fu	nctions	••	• •	• •	VII.	992
Lakes of Australia	• •	••	• •	••	IV.	59
Life Tables	• •	• •	• •	••	XX.	962
Lighthouses and Lights		• •	••		II.	668
Local Option			••	• •	XV.	1027
Manufactures Encouragement Act	1908-12		•• '		XI.	451
Masculinity of Population, 1796 to					11.	163
Medical Inspection of State School		n. ·			XII.	1068
Military Cadets, Anthropometrical					XI.	1203
Military System, Development					XII.	999
Military System prior to Federatio		_			11.	1075
Milk Supply and Dairy Supervisio					XII.	1056
Mineral Springs in Australia		••			VI.	55
Mining, Aid to					V.	527
Mountain Systems of Australia					III.	59
Municipal Rating		••		••	XVII.	124
Murray River Waters Conference	• •	••	••	••	VII.	1059
New Guinea, Territory of, and P	_	_	••	•••	XVI.	665
	-	-	••		XI.	49
Orographical Map of Australia	••	••	••		Ш.	59
Orography of Australia	Domonto	and Dane		••	XIII.	4
Parliamentary and Departmental				••	XIII.	1133
Past Glacial Action in Australia	••	••	••	••	XIV.	46
Past Volcanic Action in Australia	••	••	• •	• •	XII.	1170
Patents		••	• •	• •		
Penological Methods, Improvement		• •	••	• •	V.	922
Plains and Peneplains of Australia				. ::	XII.	82
Population of Australia, Characte		the Deve	lopmen	t oi,	******	1100
and the effect of the War the	reupon	••	• •	• •	XIII.	1126
Ports of Australia	• •	••	• •	••	III.	669
Postal Services in Early Days	••	• •	• •	• •	<u>v</u> .	754
Post-Censal Adjustment of Popula	tion Est	imates	• •	• •	VI.	112
Preferential Tariffs of the British	Empire	• •	••	• •	XI.	601
Premiers' Conference, 1914	••	• •	••	• •	VII.	1055
Premiers' Conference, 1915		• •		• •	VIII.	1081
Premiers' Conference, 1916		•			XI.	1191
Premiers' Conference, 1916-17				• •	XII.	1194
Premiers' Conference, 1918			• •		XIV.	1061
Publications issued by the Commo	nwealth	Statistici	an, 1906	-20	XIII.	2

					Year Book No.	Page
Publications, State, 1906-20					XIII.	в
Railways, Nonconformity of Gaug	ge		••		XV.	534
Railways, Private			• •		XIV.	611
Rainfall, Factors determining Dis	tributio	n and In	tensity		VI.	72
Rainfall Map—Wettest Months of	Year				XVII.	69
Rainfall from 1860	• •		• •		XV.	53
Rates of Infant Mortality, Austra	lia		• •		v.	227
Rates of Mortality, Methods of Me	easuring	••	• •	• •	XII.	229
Registration of Births, Marriages	and Dea	ths, and	Legitima	tion		
Acts (Conspectus)	••	••	••	• •	XIII.	212
Returned Soldiers' Settlement Ac	ts (Cons	pectus)	• •	••	XIII.	1018
Rivers of Australia	••	••	• •	• •	П.	67
Sale and Custody of Poisons	••	• •	••	• •	XII.	1054
Seat of Government	••	• •	• •	• •	IV.	1134
Seismology in Australia	•• .	••	••	• •	IV.	82
Settlement in Australia, Climatic	Factors	influence	ing		XI.	84
Standard Times in Australia	• •	• •	• •	• •	XI.	1201
State Aid to Mining	• •	• •	• •	• •	v.	540
Statistical Conference, 1906	• •	••		• •	I.	12
Statistics, Development of State	• •	• •	• •	• •	I.	1
Suicide in Australia		• •	• •	••	_V.	240
Sydney Harbour Collieries	• •	• •	• •	• •	VI.	504
Taxation Acts (Conspectus)	• •	• •	• •	• •	XIV.	722
Tin Mining, History of	••	• •	••	• •	III.	504
Topography of Australia	• •	• •	••	• •	XX.	75
Trade Marks	• •	• •	• •	• •	XII.	1173
Trade of the Individual States	~·· .		• •	• •	IV.	664
Trade, Prices, and House Rents-			••	• •	XXII.	530
Trade Unionism in Australia, His		-	ient	• •	IX.	937
Trans-Australian Railway	• •	•• •	• •	••	XI.	662
Treasurers' Conference, 1914	1010	• •	• •	• •	VII.	1061
Tuberculosis in Australia, 1881 to		• •	• •	• •	V.	230
Unification of Gauge	••	• •	• •	••	XIV.	563
Unification of Gauge Conference	••	••	• •	• •	XV.	53 5
Universities, Historical Sketch		••		• •	II. XVI.	898
Wages and Conditions of Employ Wages and Terms of Contract, Re			•	• •	IX.	567 959
Wages, Real—International Comp	~		• •	• •	XXII.	959 542
War Loans (Commonwealth)	hariron (••	••	XIV.	695
War Precautions Act 1914	• •	••	••	••	XI.	1034
War Precautions Regulations	••	• •	••	• •	XI.	1034
Wealth, Private of Australia, 192	5	• •	••	• • •	XXI.	415
Weights and Measures Acts (Cons		••	••	••	XV.	1038
Wimmera-Mallee Gravitation Cha		tom Ma	 D	••	XIII.	562
\$\$721 m-1	•	-	•		XV.	628
wireless lelegraphy	• •	••	••	• •	A. v.	020

Price List of Publications issued by the Commonwealth Bureau of Census and Statistics, Canberra.

Publications. ANNUAL— Official Year Book of the Common-	-	ice.	Aust	rolia	411.0	43	Last Issue (and Date Issued).																								
Official Year Book of the Common-			Australia.		All other Places.																										
	".	d.	8.	d.	s.	d.																									
wealth	5	0	5	9	7	2	1930. (12/1930)																								
Oversea Trade	21	0	23	7	23	7	1928-29. (3/1930)																								
Population and Vital (Demography)	7	6	8	3	8	3	1929. (11/1930)																								
Production	7	6	8	2	8	2	1928-29. (9/1930)																								
Labour Report	3	6	3	11	3	11	1929. (9/1930)																								
Pocket Compendium of Australian Statistics	١.	•	١,	,	١,		1000 (0/1000)																								
m 1 1 0 1 11	$\begin{vmatrix} 1\\3 \end{vmatrix}$	6	_	1	1	1	1930. (8/1930) 1928–29. (6/1930)																								
TO:	3	6		10 10		10 10																									
rmance	3	О	3	10	3	10	1928-29. (5/1930)																								
QUARTERLY-	1		ĺ		(
Quarterly Summary of Australian	1	0	1	2 8*	1	2	7 9+ (11 (1020)																								
Statistics†	{4	0*	4	8*	4	2 8*	}Sept. (11/1930)																								
SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS— Social Insurance	1	0	1	4	1	4	Sept., 1910																								
Superannuation for the Common- wealth Public Service	1	0	1	4	1	4	Nov., 1910																								
Diseases and Causes of Death,	١.	_		_		_																									
Nomenclature of	1	0	1	1		1	Dec., 1910																								
Australian Life Tables, 1901–1910	5	0	5	3	5	3	Nov., 1914																								
Australian Joint Life Tables, 1901-1910	1 -	0	_ ا	3	5	3	T 1010																								
1910	5	U	5	3	9	3	Jan., 1918																								
Census, 1911—	1																														
Vol. I.—Report	30	0	1 1	l	1 1	ł	June, 1917																								
Vol. II. (Parts 1-8)‡	30					1	Nov., 1914																								
Vol. III. (Parts 9-14);	30			1	1 1	1	, ,																								
Mathematical Theory of Population*	10	0	10	10	12	5	June, 1917																								
Census, 1921			1																												
Bulletins—Nos. 1 to 26 each	1 1	0	1	1	1	1	1922 and 1923																								
Detailed Tables, Parts I. to XXIX.	1 -	٠	1 1	•	1 1	•	1022 4114 1020																								
each	2	6	1 4	†	Ιŧ	+	1924 to 1926																								
Vol. I. Detailed Tables, Parts I. to	1		1 '	•	'	•																									
XVI	30	0	1 1	i	1	ļ	Oct., 1925																								
Vol. II. Detailed Tables, Parts			'		1 '	•	,																								
XVII. to XXIX., and Statisti-			ì				1																								
cian's Report	30	0] (l	1	l	Sept., 1927																								
Statistician's Report	2	6	4		4		,,																								

^{*} Annual Subscription.——† Previously issued monthly up to No. 69, September, 1917.——
‡ Separate parts available at various prices—1s. to 17s., plus postage.——|| Rates (parcel) vary according to destination.——** Appendix to Census Report, Vol. I. (1911).—†† Price varies according to weight.

The above publications are obtainable by purchase from McCarron, Bird and Co., 479 Collins-street, Melbourne; Commonwealth Treasury, Branch Office, 3 Martin-place, Sydney; or may be ordered through McCarron, Stewart and Co., 22 Goulburn-street, Sydney; Gordon and Gotch Ltd., 212-214 Queen-street, Brisbane; A. W. Birchall and Sons, Central Brisbane-street, Launceston.